ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR EQUIPTO /ZIP-IN PARTS BINS

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTION

BACK BRACES MUBST BE USED ON OPEN TYPE N A S
ZIP-IN UNITS TO PROVIDE STABILITY.
FAILURE TO ATTACH THE BRACES WILL RESULT
IN AN UNBAFE UNIT.

TORP SHELF

| d i
LABELHOLDER PECAL
RIVETED OB BOLTED T (TOP sHELF ONLY) |
70 ALL SHELVE S i
EXCEPT TOP SHELF -
AND THE SHELYES WITH ? . I

BACK PANEL

SHELP SPACER WEDGE is inserted between
sheIl and end panel slot. One required
on each front edge of shelf directly
above drawers,

FIGURE-5

UVIT NO.3000

N FIGURE - 4

h oo, SLOPING
N "\ DIVIDER
P =

BoT oM sreLr—" =2

. (showing #3000 Parts Bin Aesembled)

SHELF

EMBOSS THB

4" high sloping dividers
furnished for 6" or 74" high
shelf spaces. 6" high sloping
dividere furnished for 9" or
higher shelf gpaces.

FIGURE- | FIGURE-2 FIGURE -3

(:) Lay back panel across two

saw horses or similar objects. placed in unit by sliding shelf
Next fasten end panels to back in slote at desired heights of
panel using " x #' bolte and end panels as shown in figure-
nuts. Be sure to have slots 2, Bhelf is 8114 through both
toward the inside of unit. end panel slots so as to have
Now ingert top shelf (1-1/8 emboss tab in shelf (figure-1)
front flange) inside end 8114 over and lock againet
panels and baok panel (flanges front slot. This prevents
down) line up holes and fasten shelf from sliding out. No
with $" x #" bolts and nuts. bolte or nute are required to
Then insert bottom shelf inetall intermediate adjustabdble
(2-15/16" front flange with shelves in unit. Top shelf
row of holes aoross front which has a 1-1/8" wide front
section) line up holes and flange and the bottom shelf
fasten with 3" x #" bolts ana which has & 2-15/16" wide flange

nuts. Unit 1s now ready to are the only shelves requiring
stand up and insert inter- bolte and nuta.
medlate shelves, dividers, and

drawers as required.

lay shelf on table or bench.
Then insert hook on bottom edge
of divider in hole on shelf,
Press flange of divider over
back edge of ghelf as shown in
figure-3.

7. Drift pin in figure
& car be uged %o line
up holes in back panel
and end panel. Also
for lining up top and
bottem shelf fastening
holes as described in
paragraph one.

Drirt Pin

(can be made from
a plece of rod)

ig; Intermediate ghelf 1s easily (3. To fagten dividers to shelf, 4, If lebelholder for ghelves

are required and they are not
already attached to the shelves,
bolt them to the shelves with
3/16" x 1/4% bolte and nuts.

Labelholder not supplied for top
shelf or the shelf the drawers
set on.

In cage the next toc the
bottom shelf 18 going to be
used to climb or step on,a
reinforcement as shown in
figure-1l must be used. 1In
this situation the labelholder
and reinforcement are bolted to
the shelf with 3/16" x 3/8"
bolts and nuts.

(g) 8helves requiring drawers
should be apaced 4%" apart.
There are six drawers to each
shelf. 3/16" x 1/4" bolts
and nute are furnighed to
assemble drawer handle to
drawer,

G@)Holen are provided in the
outside front edge for fasten-
ing unite side by side. Use
two 1/4* x 1-3/4" bolts and
nute.

DRAWING NO 3830

Revised 11-26-57

FIGURE - 6

BEE REVERSE BIDE OF THIS DRAWING FOR
PICTURES OF DIFFERENT TYPEE OF PARTS BINS. 80498

DRAWING NO 38630

Revieed 11-26-57

COPYRIGHT 1969 BY EQUIPTO ALL RIGHTS RESERVED




"EQUIPTO"ZIP-IN PARTS BINS

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3000

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4* x 83-1/2*%
2 - #7992 Ené panels 12% x 84°%
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8%
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12* x 35-5/8*
8 - #6098 L Intermediate shelves with
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8*%
2 - #6098 Intermediate shelves vithout
labelholders 11-15/16" x 35-3/8%
14 - #8146 Bloping dividere 4-1/2% x 12*
11- #8147 Bloping dividers 6* x 1°°
6 - #8525 Drawers with handles
11* x 5-5/8" x 3-1/8" high
12 - #8720 Drawer dividers
1 - #10047 Bhelf reinforcement
1-1/2% x 35-5/8%
2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8" x 34*
18 - 3/16" x 3/8" Bolte and nuts
44 - 1/4% x 1/2"® Bolts and nute
2 -~ #9213 Shelf Spacer Wedges

[

T

R
Y

[
| e
L

A ELE

1 o

- &

LHOLSER

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3001

-?#7566 Back panel 35-3/4* x 83-1/2%
2:="#7992 End panels 12" x 84%
1 - #6096 lop shelr 12* x 35-5/8"
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12" x 35-5/8"
9 - #6098L Intermedlate shelves with
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"
3 - #6098 Intermediate shelves without
labelholders 11-15/16% x 35-3/8*
L1 - #8146 Bloping dividers 4-1/2% x 12"
2 . #8147 8loping dividers 6" x 12"
12 - #8525 Drawerg with handles
11* x 5-5/8% x 3-1/8" high
24 - #8720 Drawer dividers
1 - #10047 ghelf reinforcement 1-1/2%
x 35-5/8*
2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8% x 34*
3/16" x 3/8% Bolts and nuts
44 - 1/4% x 1/2* Bolts and nute
4 . #9213 Shelf Spacer .edges

]

-

LU

[N P2 PRPAEE
b "

éwun—é—vﬂ—é;}4—6——p—5;14~6
—
L
4
— —

L

N Sl L_ :<$ | L_ ! l ! L, ﬁ
NS r‘*’—‘ " NRELEOT ) Qv LHE S

T L] L L]
r:*——- A r = L ECHTT T * ,]E

~» H ) H
c*"":x L?FLHBLD f*“*‘ ir* X LTJ“lﬂt
i i pLLLLLLLLLLL
= e S AT :
;:t e b A R, 1 LA A
f T LT 2 . I ﬂ* — ELA] =Sl By
N S T
‘ l 4 T é_._——j—.—h . : c 3 I ‘ ] * ! 3 - = 15 A ¢ SRR " TEH
NO. 3014 NO. 3015

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3014

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4* x 83-1/2"
2 - #7992 End panels 12" x 84°
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8%
1 - #6097 Bottom Shelf 12" x 35-5/8%
11 - #6098L Intermediate shelves with
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"
- #6098 Intermediate ghelf without
labelholder 11-15/16* x 35-3/8"
60 - #8146 Bloping dividers 4-1/2" x 12°
5 - #8147 8loping dividers 6' x 12°
1 - #10047 shelf reinforcement 1-1/2"
x 35-5/8*
2 - #6615 Labelholder 1-1/8" x 34*
6 - 3/46* x 3/8" Bolts and nuts
4y - 1/4* x 1/2% Bolte and nuta

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3015

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 83-1/2%
2 - #7992 End panelsg 12% x 84"
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8"

1 - #6097 Bottom ghelr 12* x 35-5/8"%
11 - #6098 L Intermedilate shelves with
labelholder 11-15/16% x 35-3/8%
#6098 Intermediate shelf 11-15/16"

x 35-3/8" without labelholders

1

i

132 - #8146 Bloping dividers 4-1/2* x 12"

11 - #8147 Sloping dividers 6" x 12"
1 - #10047 Shelf reinforcement
1-1/2% x 35-5/8"
2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8" x 34*
6 - 3/16" x 3/8" Bolts and nuts
L4 - 1/4* x 1/2% Bolts and nuts

on shelf between
dividers

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3002

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4" x 83-1/2%
2 - #7992 End panels 12% x 84"
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12" x 35-5/8"
7 - #6098L Intermediate shelves with
labelholders 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"
5 ~ #6098 Intermediate shelves without
labelholders 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"
Sk - #8146 Sloping dividers 4-1/2" x 12*%
9 - #8147 Sloping dividers 6" x 12"
24 - #8525 Drawers with handles
11" x 5-5/8% x 3-1/8" high
48 -~ #8720 Drawer dividers
1 - #10047 shelf reinforcement
1-1/2" x 35-5/8"
2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8" x 347
54 - 3/16" x 3/8" Bolts and nuts
44 - 1/4" x 1/2" Bolts and nute
8 - #9213 Shelf Spacer a.edges

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3010

1 ~ #7566 Back panel 35-3/4* x 83-1/2*
2 - #7992 End panels 12" x 84"

1 - #6096 Top ehelf 12* x 35-5/8"

1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12 x 35-5/8"

5 - #6098L Intermedlate shelves 11-15/16*
x 35-3/8% with labelholder

1 - #6098 Intermediate shelf without
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8*
14 - #8147 Sloping dividers 6% x 12*

1 - #10047 shelf reinforcement
1- 1/2' x 35-5/8"%
2 -~ #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8% x 34*
6 - 3/16™ x 3/8" Bolts and nute
4ly - 1/4" x 1/2* Bolte and nuts

= YO LABELHOLDER ON TOP SHELF —~

OECAL o FRONYT E£OGE

" r R —— I r T =
i I P Eratapararel [ | « |
v L4 . . H 1 o / . b

]‘ nd Ilz’" ‘E ’IE--- l/d-—-—a-:‘ ! * =3 t 1 : H B i_

r“t" .1 t 1 N 6 L l_ ] } If{“ T{ F% i e — FEELHDL LEE )
& H 72 9 9 i ¢ { . - ‘ ) N B

—t 4 N 1! F "Yl o g
i =eeres BN S enSR R L |

¥ IOARELTISLDEY * ¥ L L L ; L | L il ELHOLER —
) S TS o et UL &

B - i ~ el R e : |
% T s 55;“?“3* o] ;J ,t- 4 o | ¥ & L L L A :
g HL; F s ) E ‘;;‘ ‘C_—J (_J,p—-ﬂx(:ﬂl(w——)q . 3“1 I}; ‘:J e e o b g r.\},.. B  —

3 W =Y | { =) | { =} e ll_ (RS | " v RN v [—- = | = q! H .

rjfi‘* Je== === U<——1 v (e ) (‘d_gkczzﬂ'(Awﬁh(,_Jhg , 1= == | = e == [N . | d

T R = A FE O S | | _ L S S | 0

‘ . L 1 T : A == (== | == l-ﬂ ¢ —dlr-eﬂ o | ﬁ :
O DL DLl L] T w

Qg 3 | ] Q% = i — : - iy ( ‘;7 [(_.,)1 ) == | =) § { } § THL ]

[ : N A ~ - % I Al
) 8 R w j /2 9 9 R E? 4@::4!}:::;,(,.;3!&::3 ¢::q L_.q | — bé
o |H B N —_— ] . e 8 i

: : | T SRR o | ; |

- 1 : - ng 75 97 ’Lﬂ?z “"Ij 7z | } ‘;L 7 B o

L4 RO RREHOL, o] ‘H | — - t : [_‘},7 b oy —
gl ] +o e Lm i N t 7 T ' i
> ; o -1 sl : i . —
H 1 . it § i i 1 f 1 tZGZZ,_b;‘A Ldchas iu.; j v ;-« [P ﬂcf s L o]
TRNECTOLTE Y * . e SR 4, L, L H ] 4" '2 4 7
: 8 ] N o2 ? 7 1 ” t T = | r"} - —r AEELTILDE T;
L e - _ :
H R o i [ 183 NJ‘L’ A Tj t . 3 ]
14 1913 7, ~ H o ! . . e o i 4
* 1 E > g i N v q[ ~ H N
LN i = ! L 3 A o
: \ T ; i L /8 5 - t |2 mﬂ?mLDEh 7 ;1

[ o IABELHIOUSEN T - =
T SETHSCDER Y [ { | V \ ‘ Y / |
300 C z \\\\ /
NO. 3000 NO. 3001 NG 3002 Wumber of open holes NG, Z0/0

l‘wnﬂ i % f— —— - B [y ) oo— T
3 FORRIS 17 ;1;, e — # 1 ¢ ]
. & |
L o, : i
2 z > ) H
’ G
i 44
I !
H L
RENANENNEN | :
S S : L’L‘LEJEEO 3o ' > i E
b AR AR RRN i O
; . k i
* TRLLCATL ¢
% ;‘P”““ B E— \Aar&_\L@ S 3 ' ' A
. les| 23 ed |ed 1o 28|24 |l e%'f z%[-zfﬂ ‘ ; §
e THSThER I ! H H
g s B |
- EELTBLE o jé ; i i
L~ ] . i s i
Sl v {6707 ; H §
L o 4
P o 1 1 i
L v Ve i ] 1
1% 113 "; | ] ,
/2 9 7 H ) H h
1 P ’“T’S’T Y [ Y T VN ELILOER e
! .l
NO. 3016 _NO. 3020

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3016

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 83-1/2%
2 - #7992 End panels 12" x 84"
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8"
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12" x 35-5/8%
10 - #6098L Intermedlate shelves with
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"
1 - #6098 Intermediate ghelf without
labelholders 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"
74 - #8146 Bloping dividers 4-1/2" x 12*
5 - #8147 S8loping dividers 6" x 12°
1 - #10047 Bhelf reinforcement
1-1/2% x 35-5/8%
2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8" x 34°
6 - 3/16" x 3/8" Bolts and nuts
by - 1/4% x 1/2* Bolte and nuts

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3020
1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 83-1/2"
2 - #7992 End panels 12* g 84°
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12* x 35-5/8°
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12* x 35-5/8 «
1 - #6615 Labelholder 1-1/8% x 34"
3 - 3/16" x 3/8" Bolts and nuts
44 -~ 1/4* x 1/2* Bolts and nuts

S8EE REVERSE S8IDE OF THI8 SHEET FOR

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF ZJR-IN PARTS BINS.

LD =
o 1~"——h ’
rif“W“ J_Mﬂ ”‘::Eﬁmnznﬁzzz___
I } :I 7O -
e 3 E
| : 3 ARELHAOLDE X
j&N im 1

- 1
i T 1N T-10 )
N ¥
r%“"“ : o IRBETHGLLER
: 1 H
SN H l
: sl
['*I—w “BELHOLDE ]
X - ‘//- Y //é p-E

L~ 1

+
...L_J_L.LJ.AU._&J*U

.
L. L

‘1{ i .y 92 n—n_ua )-8

MORELHRL DER

[ T
1 =
i\. 4
; [
oy
]
. L.
f -
i
i% : LARE LUER T
:‘T‘ ; i
U ;
) '} 21-1 AM37010p) 13 1
N i
o i q i
! 14
L - T LAREURBLTER [
-
H

/” o - o
7rhl\’é*‘7év§
BLTER T

N

7 7

BRI L ER

pu=
@
IS

_NO. 3D |

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3011

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 83-1/2%
2 - #7992 End panels 12" x 84"
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12* x 35-5/8%
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12 x 35-5/8%
7 - #6098L Intermediate shelves
11-15/16" x 35-3/8" with labelholder

1 - #6098 Intermediate shelf without
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8*

18 - #8147 Bloping dividere 6" x 12*
1 - # 10047 gShelf Reinforcement
1-1/2* x 35-5/8"

2 -~ #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8" x 34°%
6 - 3/16* x 3/8* Bolte and nuts
44 - 1/4* x 1/2* Bolts and nuts
""" [ T
i
N i 1
S § I
? B i
{ A IEREIATOILER
Ok I
3\ : :
g 1 o i
| L [BARELTBCDE
N ;
[ - }"w = R ABRETHALRER ]M
< v i
% ) H
L i
[ O | Con—— Y1 A3/ T0) 308 ]
b t
h
re e T p—
EX ]
T i
! % AR IALER
ey H
¥ b
T L
‘ TIEEIOALTER T

P

L L[]
Ll Ll
e et L
Ll Ll
Ll L[
el L L
| 1]
.
|

T
s

T

o

S | Y S |

. -

i4;1~»7gi;fc~aéii-u—géiﬂ-—z;i;t*
A 1T 17

Z
TITT

SL
L

:

- e o

-LL_L} ;:.111

,.

Hﬁwﬂwﬂ.

= —nd

472

é 3 2 3

""}t

NO. 3012

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3012

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 83-1/2°%

2 - #7992 End panels 12" x 84*

1 - #6096 Top shelf 12* x 35-5/8%

1 - #6997 Bottom shelf 12* x 35-5/8%

7 - #6098L Intermediate ghelves
11-15/16* x 35-3/8" with labelholder

1 - #6098 Intermediate shelf without
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"

27 - #8147 Bloping dividers 6" x 12"

1 - #10047 Bhelf reinforcement 1-1/2"
x 35-5/8"

_NO302)

MATERIAL LIST FOR 021

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 84-1/2%

2 -~ #7992 End panels 12" x 84*

1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8"

1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12" x 35-5/8"

5 - #6098L Intermediate shelves
11-15/16" x 35-3/8* with labelholder

1 - #6098 Intermedlate ghelf without
labelholder 11-15/16% x 35-3/8%

1 - #10047 Bhelf reinforcement
1-1/2* x 35-5/8%

2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8% x 34*

6 - 3/16" x 3/8" Bolts and nuts

b4 - 1/4% x 1/2* Bolte and nuts

NO. 3013

¥ATERIAL LIST FOR #3013

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 83-1/2¢%
2 - #7992 End panels 12% x 84t
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8"
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12* x 35-5/8%
9 - #6098L Intermediate phelves with
labelholders 11-15/16" x 35-3/8%
1 - #6098 Intermedlate shelf without
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8"
55 - #8146 Bloping dividers 4-1/2* x 12°
1 - #10047 Shelf reinforcement
1-1/2% x 35-5/8"%

MATERIAL LIST FOR #3022

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/#* x 83-1/2"

2 - #7992 End panelg 12" x 84*

1 - #6096 Top shelr 12" x 35-5/8%

1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12* x 35-5/8%

7 - #6098L Intermediate shelves 11-15/16"
x 35-3/8" with labelholder

1 - #6098 Intermediate shelf Without
labelholder 11-15/16* x 35-3/8*

1 - #10047 Shelf Reinforcement 1.1/2*
x 35-5/8%

2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8% x 34%

6 - 3/16% x 3/8" Bolts and nuts

44 - 1/4% x 1/2" Bolts ard nuts

2 - #6615 Labelholders 1-1/8" x 34* 2 - #6615 Labelholder 1-1/8" x 34*
6 - 3/16" x 3/8% Bolts and nuts 6 - 3/16" x 3/8" Bolts and nuts
44 - 1/4% x 1/2% Bolts and nuts 44 - 1/4% x 1/2* Bolts and mts
| e SR [ ! - ) manis
l # 1 3 ’ ¥ 4 H
. s | N 4
ael: ' ’
- TIABETHOWDER ) T )
( i ] 4
o 1 . e TABELTOLSER 1]
H v 1 H
r*‘ j r—* — 10 ~TARELHOLREY )
L t A\q hs 8
o L ‘ I 1
1 B 1|k TARECHAITER T
r1 IABELHULER ] M i i
= ]
| 1 w 3 H
|0 - b |f i
1 { [ABETHSLDER [ u TEBRFLHILDER Y
| : ol ;
< ™ I i . [
N H I . LAEELHOLUER 1r
r}*“" T IABELHSIDER T R ¥ i a
X j &i ;*{““’ [T TAEELHOLDER .
> i ~ o H H
S R | | conrcszcom————
i ® 1 N
S it 4
- | + e wmm_ﬁ
- N i = - 17 U fo7w )on - ! © i
oo : o
v I g 1 ;
f e ARCTTISINER ) [
i ] 1 F"}“" 1]
:G\ C ‘}4\,\} H H
s e
NO. 3022 NO. 3023

MATERIAL LIST FOR #302

1 - #7566 Back panel 35-3/4% x 83-1/2%
2 - #7992 End panels 12" x 84*
1 - #6096 Top shelf 12" x 35-5/8%
1 - #6097 Bottom shelf 12* x 35-5/8*
11 - #6098L Intermediste shelves
11-15/16" x 35-3/8" with labelholder
1 - #6098 Intermediate shelf without
labelholder 11-15/16" x 35-3/8%
1 - #10047 Bhelf Reinforcement 1-1/2 x
35-5/8"
2 -~ #6615 Labelholdsr 1-1/8% x 34"
6 - 3/16* x 3/8" Bolts and nuta

44 - 1/4% x 1/2% Bolts and nuts

DRAWING NO 3830

Revised 11-26-57




